
3
10
17
24
31

4
11
18
25

5
12
19
26

6
13
20
27 28 29 30

7
14
21

8
1

15
22

2
9
16
23

SM T W T F S
AUGUST

8
15
22
29

9
16
23
30

10
17
24

11
18
25

7
14
21
28

12
1 2 3 4 5

19
26

13
6

20
27

SM T W T F S
SEPTEMBER

5
12
19
26

6
13
20
27 28 29 30 31

7
14
21

1
8
15
22

2
9
16
23

3
10
17
24

4
11
18
25

SM T W T F S
OCTOBER

2
9
16
23
30

3
10
17
24

4
11
18
25

5
12
19
26 27 28 29

6
13
20

7
14
21

8
1

15
22

SM T W T F S
NOVEMBER

3
10
17
24

11
18
25

12
19

13
20

14
21

15
22

1 2

16
23

26 27 28 29

4 5 6 7 8 9

SM T W T F S
FEBRUARY

2
9
16
23

3
10
17
24

4
11
18
25

5
12
19
26

6
13
20
27 28 29

7
14
21

8
1

15
22

30 31

SM T W T F S
MARCH

3
10
17
24
31

2
9
16
23
30

4
11
18
25

5
12
19
26

6
13
20
27

7
14
21

8
1

15
22

28 29

SM T W T F S
DECEMBER 2019

7
14
21
28

1
8
15
22
29

2
9
16

3
10
17

4
11
18

5
12
19

6
13
20
27

23
30 31

24 25 26

SM T W T F S
JANUARY 2020

6
13
20

7
14
21
28 29 30

1
8
15
22

2
9
16
23

3
10
17
24

4
11
18

5
12
19

25 26
27

SM T W T F S
APRIL

4
11
18
25

5
12
19
26

6
13
20
27

7
14
21
28 29 30 31

8
15
22

9
16
23

10
1 2 3

17
24

SM T W T F S
MAY

8
15
22
29

9
16
23
30

10
17
24

11
18
25

12
1 2 3 4 5

19
26

13
20
27

14
6 7

21
28

SM T W T F S
JUNE

6
13
20

7
14
21
28 29 30 31

1
8
15
22

2
9
16
23

3
10
17

4
11
18

24 25 26
27

5
12
19

SM T W T F S
JULY

Camping closed

LA VACANCE LE MALAZEOU
09110 Ax-Les-Thermes - France

Tél. +33 (0)5 61 64 69 14
camping-malazeou@lavacance.ucpa.com

www.campingmalazeou.com

WINTER | SPRING
SUMMER | AUTUMN

2020 CALENDAR AND PRICES

ACCOMODATION 
PRICES

VERY LOW  
SEASON

Mini 2 nights

LOW  
SEASON

Mini 2 nights

MIDDLE  
SEASON

Mini 3 nights

HIGH  
SEASON

Mini 3 nights

stay of minimum 2 nights in very low and low seasons  
and 3 nights in middle and high seasons

Arrival time from 17h, departure time 10h.

Mobil-home Résidential 30m² (5 pers/2 bdr) 59€/night 69€/night 95€/night 105€/night 6th person : 7€/night, 1 vehicle included

Chalet Missouri 29m² (4 pers/2 bdr) 65€/night 75€/night 105€/night 115€/night 5th and 6th person : 7€/night/pers, 1 vehicle included

Chalet Charlay 35m² (4 pers/2 bdr) 75€/night 85€/night 125€/night 139€/night 5th and 6th person : 7€/night/pers, 1 vehicle included

Mobil-home Déclik 31m² (6 pers/3 bdr) 75€/night 85€/night 125€/night 139€/night 7th and 8th person : 7€/night/pers, 2 vehicles included

Mobil-home Montana 42m² (6 pers/3 bdr/2 bth) 85€/night 95€/night 135€/night 149€/night 2 vehicles included

Deposit (CB or cash) 400€

Tourist tax * 0,61€/night/pers from 18 years old

Electricity from 01/12 to 01/04
5€/night included (25 kWh) 
then 0.20€/additional kWh

Cancellation guarantee 2€/reserved night

Additional vehicle 5€/night

Pet (only 1 per accomodation - Max weight : 20 kg)
4€/night

2€/night for curists

Baby kit free in very low and low season (subject to availability) 5€/night or 30€/week

Towels (2 towels, 1 bath glove) 6€/pers.

For rent : sheets 6€/bed

Option beds made (under sheets rental condition) 12€/bed

Final cleaning 60€

Serenity offer (towels + beds made + sheets + final cleaning) 120€

For rent : barbecue, steam iron, hair dryer, raclette cheese grill Information at reception

Visitors using the day services
«Swimming pool, wellness area, animations»

From 0 to 6 years old: free
From 7 to 13 years 6€/day/pers
From 14 years old: 10€/day/pers

* Given only as an indication, may increase in 2020. 
** Special offer on stays in rented accomodation (subject to availability) may not be 
combined.

SPECIAL CHRISTMAS AND FEBRUARY HOLIDAYS**

7 NIGHTS = 6 NIGHTS

SPECIAL CURIST**
In low and very low seasons, your stay of 21 nights 

 - In Mobil-home Résidential, 5 pers 630€ 

 - In Chalet Missouri 29m², 4 pers 650€ 

 - In Chalet Charlay 35m², 4 pers 750€
SPECIAL DUO**

(couple alone or with 1 child up to 2 years, not for Déclik and Montana)
Only in low and very low seasons 

-20%
 for every stay

SPECIAL LONG STAY**
Only in low and very low seasons 

-15%
 for every stay from 7 nights 

-25%
 for every stay from 14 nights 

-40%
 for every stay from 21 nights

SPECIAL LONG STAY**
Only in middle and high seasonz 

-10%
 for every stay from 21 nights

OFFERS



CAMPING PITCH  
PRICES

VERY LOW SEASON
05/01 to 06/02
08/03 to 31/05
01/10 to 31/10

LOW SEASON
01/06 to 03/07
29/08 to 30/09

MIDDLE SEASON
20/12 to 04/01
07/02 to 07/03
04/07 to 17/07
22/08 to 28/08

HIGH SEASON
18/07 to 21/08

1 or 2 adult package, 1 marked out pitch, 1 
vehicle 1 caravan or tent, with 10A electricity

20€/night 25€/night 29€/night 32€/night

Spa special offer 21 consecutive days.  
1 or 2 adult package 
1 marked out pitch, 1 vehicle, 1 caravan  
or tent with 10A electricity

17€/night 22€/night 25€/night 26€/night

Extra adult or child from 7 years old 4€/night 4€/night 7€/night 8€/night

Child from 3 to 6 years old Free Free 3€/night 5€/night

Baby from 0 to 2 years old Free Free Free Free

Additional vehicle 5€/night 5€/night 5€/night 5€/night

Additional tent on the pitch 2€/night 2€/night 3€/night 3€/night

Pet: on a lead, up-to-date vaccinations booklet required
4€/night
2€/night 

for curists

4€/night
2€/night 

for curists

4€/night
2€/night 

for curists

4€/night
2€/night 

for curists

Cancellation guarantee (by night) 1€/night 1€/night 1€/night 1€/night

Caravan garage only: for stay minimum 1 month 
Caravan garage only: for stay minimum 3 month

5€/night
4€/night

5€/night
4€/night

15€/night
10€/night

15€/night
10€/night

Tourist tax: per night and per person from 18 years old* 0,61€/night 0,61€/night 0,61€/night 0,61€/night

PITCHES
The basic price includes the pitch 
(with 6A electricity) for a tent, caravan 
or camping car and 2 people, one 
vehicle and access to the sanitary 
and reception facil it ies (6 people 
maximum per pitch). Not included: 
animals except categories 1 and 2, 
additional people and vehicles, tourist 
tax. We recommend that you take out 
cancellation insurance at the price of 1 
per night booked.

ACCOMMODATION RENTALS
Rentals are personal and may not be 
transferred or sub-let.
We refuse access to any famil ies 
arriving with a number of participants 
e x c e e d i n g  t h e  c a p a c i t y  o f  t h e 
accommodation or the pitch they have 
rented (babies and children included). 
Our accommodation units are fully 
equipped (water and 16A electricity 
supply), crockery…. Except for bed linen 
and bathroom lien (pillows and blankets 
are supplied, sheets can be rented). 
The basic price includes one vehicle (2 
for Mobil-homes Confort Déclik and 
Montana).
A €400 deposit is demanded on arrival. 
It will be returned to you on the day 
of departure, after deduction of any 
costs for repairs and/or the value of 
missing or damaged equipment. A fixed 
amount of €60 will be deducted if the 
accommodation has not been cleaned 
before your departure.
As a reminder, it is strictly forbidden 
to smoke in the accommodation. 
In case of breach of this rule, a lump 
sum of €150 will be deducted from 
your deposit for the cleaning of the 
accommodation’s textiles.

TO MAKE YOUR BOOKING
1. Complete and sign the attached 
form (without cutting or crossing out) 
and sent it back to us with the following 
deposit payment:
Pitches: €100 of deposit for any stay 
upper to €100, 50% of deposit for any 
stay under €100.

Accommodation: 25% of the total 
amount of the stay. Any form without 
an accompanying payment will be 
considered null and void.
2. Payment of the stay:  postal orders, 
credit cards, cash, bank transfer.
Pitches: the balance of your stay must 
be paid on the day of arrival at the 
campsite. 
Accommodation: the balance must be 
paid at least one month before the first 
day of the rental. 
3. In the event of the stay being cancelled, 
the sums paid will be kept by Campsite Le 
Malazéou or refunded by the cancellation 
insurance if applicable (terms below).
4.  In  case of  late arr iva l  or  ear ly 
departure for pitches / accommodation 
y o u  h a v e  b o o k e d ,  w e  m a k e  n o 
deduction or refunds. Failing receipt of 
a written message from you (Telephone 
messages are not accepted) specifying 
that you have had to postpone your 
date of arrival, we will be free to dispose 
of the pitch or accommodation 24 
hours after the date mentioned on the 
client form. Full payment of the services 
booked will be demanded. .
5. It is advisable to call us to check 
ava i lab i l i ty  before  send ing your 
booking. The pitch will be allocated 
on the day of arrival. The campsite will 
take account of your preferences, but 
cannot give any guarantees. By return 
mail you will receive final confirmation 
of your booking.

RECEPTION OPENING TIMES
All year round (except July and August)
9am to 12 moon and 2 to 6 pm.
July and august 8.30am and 8.30pm.

ARRIVAL AND DEPARTURE TIMES
Pitches: arrivals any day, between 2pm 
and closing time, departures before 
midday.
Accommodation: arrivals any day, 5pm 
all year long. Departures before 10am. If 
you exceed the departure times, an extra 
night will be invoiced.

CANCELLATION GUARANTEE
This guarantee wil l  take effect as 
soon as the rental contract is signed 
and ends at midnight the day before 
the first day of the holiday. Subject 
to  compl iance wi th  contractua l 
obligations, this guarantee allows you 
be reimbursed for amounts paid if your 
holiday needs to be cancelled for one 
of the following reasons: 
-A serious illness, a bodily injury or the 
dead:
You, your spouse or common-law 
partner, your parents or your children, 
your guardian
Your brothers, sisters, brothers-in-
law, sisters-in-law, daughters-in-law, 
fathers-in-law, mothers-in-law.
By serious illness or serious bodily injury 
is meant any temporary or permanent 
damage to your physical state, which 
has been medically diagnosed and 
prevents you from carrying out any 
activity, professional or otherwise.
-Pregnancy complication
-Serious prejudice requiring your 
presence on the planned departure 
date and following a burglary, a fire 
or damage caused by water or natural 
e lements  af fect ing your pr imary 
residence or your working premises, 
when 50% of said premises have been 
destroyed (proof from insurer to be 
provided).
-Redundancy of you or your partner, 
provided the procedure had not already 
been initiated before the holiday was 
booked.
All these grounds for cancellation must 
be disclosed by registered mail, along 
with all the necessary documents 
establishing the facts as soon as it 
occurs and no later than 3 working days 
following the accident or occurrence.

TOURIST TAX
€0.61 per night and per person from 18 
years old. Given for information only, 
likely to be increased in 2020.

INSURANCE
Civil liability insurance obligatory

ANIMALS
Dogs  l i ke  Rot twei l le r,  Amer ican 
Staffordshire terrier, Staffordshire 
terrier and Tosa or similar breeds by 
their morphological characteristics to 
the 4 mentioned above animals, are 
formally prohibited. Animals must be 
tattooed and accompanied by up-to-
date vaccination records. In rented 
accommodation, only one small animal 
is admitted. Animal must be kept on a 
lead and muzzled as appropriate. They 
must be taken for walks outside the 
perimeter of the campsite. 

SWIMMING-POOL
Swimming shorts are not allowed in the 
pool.

VISITORS
Visitors and guests must report to 
reception. Their vehicles must be 
parked outside the site. A fee will be 
charged for animals.

DISPUTES
Any disputes will be heard by the Court 
of Foix.

INTERIOR RULES
All clients and visitors are required to 
observe the campsite interior rules.

IMPORTANT NOTE 
Printing errors are always possible. 
Please check the opening dates of 
the various facilities and the prices on 
booking. Only the prices mentioned on 
the invoice will be binding. The prices 
indicated, are subjected to the VTA. Any 
increase of this one will may entrained a 
modification of price.

GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SALE 

Ré
al

isa
tio

n 
©

A
SP

 E
di

tio
n 

W
EB

 
 - 1

0/
20

19
 - 

05
 5

9 
03

 3
5 

62
 - 

G
ra

ph
ist

e 
Be

no
ît 

Be
rn

ar
di

n 
- D

oc
um

en
t n

on
 c

on
tra

ct
ue

l -
 S

ou
s 

ré
se

rv
e 

d’
er

re
ur

 ty
po

gr
ap

hi
qu

e


