2020 CALENDAR AND PRICES



LA VACANCE LE MALAZEOU

09110 Ax-Les-Thermes - France Tél. +33 (0)5 61 64 69 14 camping-malazeou@lavacance.ucpa.com www.campingmalazeou.com

WINTER | SPRING SUMMER | AUTUMN



DECEMBER 2019

М	Т	W	Т	F	S	S
						1
2	3	4	5	6	7	8
9	10	11	12	13	14	15
16	17	18	19	20	21	22
23	24	25	26	27	28	29
30	31					

JANUARY 2020

,						
М	Τ	W	Т	F	S	S
		1	2	3	4	5
6	7	8	9	10	11	12
13	14	15	16	17	18	19
20	21	22	23	24	25	26
27	28	29	30	31		

FEBRUARY

М	Т	W	Т	F	S	S
					1	2
3	4	5	6	7	8	9
10	11	12	13	14	15	16
17	18	19	20	21	22	23
24	25	26	27	28	29	

MARCH

М	T	W	Т	F	S	S
						1
2	3	4	5	6	7	8
9	10	11	12	13	14	15
16	17	18	19	20	21	22
23	24	25	26	27	28	29
30	31					

APRIL

М	Т	W	Т	F	S	S
		1	2	3	4	5
6	7	8	9	10	11	12
13	14	15	16	17	18	19
20	21	22	23	24	25	26
27	28	29	30			

MAY

М	Τ	W	Τ	F	S	S
				1	2	3
4	5	6	7	8	9	10
11	12	13	14	15	16	17
18	19	20	21	22	23	24
25	26	27	28	29	30	31

JUNE

М	Т	W	Т	F	S	S
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
8	9	10	11	12	13	14
15	16	17	18	19	20	21
22	23	24	25	26	27	28
29	30					

JULY

М	Т	W	Т	F	S	S
		1	2	3	4	5
6	7	8	9	10	11	12
13	14	15	16	17	18	19
20	21	22	23	24	25	26
27	28	29	30	31		

AUGUST

М	Т	W	Т	F	S	S			
					1	2			
3	4	5	6	7	8	9			
10	11	12	13	14	15	16			
17	18	19	20	21	22	23			
24	25	26	27	28	29	30			
31									
Camping closed									

SEPTEMBER

М	Τ	W	Т	F	S	S
	1	2	3	4	5	6
7	8	9	10	11	12	13
14	15	16	17	18	19	20
21	22	23	24	25	26	27
28	29	30				

\/EDV I ∩\//

85€/night

OCTOBER

M	Т	W	Т	F	S	S
			1	2	3	4
5	6	7	8	9	10	11
12	13	14	15	16	17	18
19	20	21	22	23	24	25
26	27	28	29	30	31	

149€/night

NOVEMBER

М	Т	W	Т	F	S	S
						1
2	3	4	5	6	7	8
9	10	11	12	13	14	15
16	17	18	19	20	21	22
23	24	25	26	27	28	29
30						

ACCOMODATION PRICES

Mobil-home Résidential 30m² (5 pers/2 bdr)
Chalet Missouri 29m² (4 pers/2 bdr)
Chalet Charlay 35m² (4 pers/2 bdr)
Mobil-home Déclik 31m² (6 pers/3 bdr)
Mobil-home Montana 42m² (6 pers/3 bdr/2 bth)

SEASON Mini 2 nights	SEASON Mini 2 nights	SEASON Mini 3 nights	SEASON Mini 3 nights
59€/night	69€/night	95€/night	105€/night
65€/night	75€/night	105€/night	115€/night
75€/night	85€/night	125€/night	139€/night
75€/night	85€/night	125€/night	139€/night

95€/night

stay of minimum 2 nights in very low and low seasons and 3 nights in middle and high seasons Arrival time from 17h, departure time 10h.

6 th person : 7€/night, 1 vehicle included
5 th and 6 th person : 7€/night/pers, 1 vehicle included
5 th and 6 th person : 7€/night/pers, 1 vehicle included
7th and 8th person : 7€/pight/pers 2 vehicles included

2 vehicles included

400€

SPECIAL CHRISTMAS AND FEBRUARY HOLIDAYS** 7 NIGHTS = 6 NIGHTS

OFFERS

SPECIAL CURIST** In low and very low seasons, your stay of 21 nights

- In Mobil-home Résidential, 5 pers
- In Chalet Missouri 29m², 4 pers
- In Chalet Charlay 35m², 4 pers

SPECIAL DUO**

(couple alone or with 1 child up to 2 years, not for Déclik and Montana) Only in low and very low seasons

-20% for every stay

SPECIAL LONG STAY**

-15% for every stay from 7 nights

-25% for every stay from 14 nights -40% for every stay from 21 nights

SPECIAL LONG STAY

Only in middle and high seasonz

-10% for every stay from 21 nights

Deposit (CB or cash)

135€/night

Tourist tax *	0,61€/night/pers from 18 years old		
Electricity from 01/12 to 01/04	5€/night included (25 kWh) then 0.20€/additional kWh		
Cancellation guarantee	2€/reserved night		
Additional vehicle	5€/night		
Pet (only 1 per accomodation - Max weight : 20 kg)	4€/night 2€/night for curists		
Baby kit free in very low and low season (subject to availability)	5€/night or 30€/week		
Towels (2 towels, 1 bath glove)	6€/pers.		
For rent : sheets	6€/bed		
Option beds made (under sheets rental condition)	12€/bed		
Final cleaning	60€		
Serenity offer (towels + beds made + sheets + final cleaning)	120€		
For rent : barbecue, steam iron, hair dryer, raclette cheese grill	Information at reception		
Visitors using the day services «Swimming pool, wellness area, animations»	From 0 to 6 years old: free From 7 to 13 years 6€/day/pers From 14 years old: 10€/day/pers		

[«]Swimming pool, wellness area, animations»

^{*} Given only as an indication, may increase in 2020.

** Special offer on stays in rented accomodation (subject to availability) may not be combined.



VERY LOW SEASON 05/01 to 06/02 08/03 to 31/05 01/10 to 31/10

LOW SEASON 01/06 to 03/07 29/08 to 30/09

MIDDLE SEASON 20/12 to 04/01 07/02 to 07/03 04/07 to 17/07

HIGH SEASON 18/07 to 21/08

			22/08 to 28/08	
1 or 2 adult package, 1 marked out pitch, 1 vehicle 1 caravan or tent, with 10A electricity	20€/night	25€/night	29€/night	32€/night
Spa special offer 21 consecutive days. 1 or 2 adult package 1 marked out pitch, 1 vehicle, 1 caravan or tent with 10A electricity	17€/night	22€/night	25€/night	26€/night
Extra adult or child from 7 years old	4€/night	4€/night	7€/night	8€/night
Child from 3 to 6 years old	Free	Free	3€/night	5€/night
Baby from 0 to 2 years old	Free	Free	Free	Free
Additional vehicle	5€/night	5€/night	5€/night	5€/night
Additional tent on the pitch	2€/night	2€/night	3€/night	3€/night
Pet: on a lead, up-to-date vaccinations booklet required	4€/night 2€/night for curists	4€/night 2€/night for curists	4€/night 2€/night for curists	4€/night 2€/night for curists
Cancellation guarantee (by night)	1€/night	1€/night	1€/night	1€/night
Caravan garage only: for stay minimum 1 month Caravan garage only: for stay minimum 3 month	5€/night 4€/night	5€/night 4€/night	15€/night 10€/night	15€/night 10€/night
Tourist tax: per night and per person from 18 years old*	0,61€/night	0,61€/night	0,61€/night	0,61€/night

GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SALE

PITCHES

The basic price includes the pitch (with 6A electricity) for a tent, caravan or camping car and 2 people, one vehicle and access to the sanitary and reception facilities (6 people maximum per pitch). Not included: animals except categories 1 and 2, additional people and vehicles, tourist tax. We recommend that you take out cancellation insurance at the price of 1 per night booked.

ACCOMMODATION RENTALS

Rentals are personal and may not be transferred or sub-let.

We refuse access to any families arriving with a number of participants exceeding the capacity of the accommodation or the pitch they have rented (babies and children included). Our accommodation units are fully equipped (water and 16A electricity supply), crockery.... Except for bed linen and bathroom lien (pillows and blankets are supplied, sheets can be rented). The basic price includes one vehicle (2) for Mobil-homes Confort Déclik and Montana)

A €400 deposit is demanded on arrival. It will be returned to you on the day of departure, after deduction of any costs for repairs and/or the value of missing or damaged equipment. A fixed amount of €60 will be deducted if the accommodation has not been cleaned before your departure.

As a reminder, it is strictly forbidden to smoke in the accommodation. In case of breach of this rule, a lump sum of €150 will be deducted from your deposit for the cleaning of the accommodation's textiles.

TO MAKE YOUR BOOKING

1. Complete and sign the attached form (without cutting or crossing out) and sent it back to us with the following deposit payment:

Pitches: €100 of deposit for any stay upper to €100, 50% of deposit for any stay under €100

Accommodation: 25% of the total amount of the stay. Any form without an accompanying payment will be considered null and void.

2. Payment of the stay: postal orders, credit cards, cash, bank transfer.

Pitches: the balance of your stay must be paid on the day of arrival at the campsite.

Accommodation: the balance must be paid at least one month before the first day of the rental.

3. In the event of the stay being cancelled, the sums paid will be kept by Campsite Le Malazéou or refunded by the cancellation insurance if applicable (terms below).

4. In case of late arrival or early departure for pitches / accommodation you have booked, we make no deduction or refunds. Failing receipt of a written message from you (Telephone messages are not accepted) specifying that you have had to postpone your date of arrival, we will be free to dispose of the pitch or accommodation 24 hours after the date mentioned on the client form. Full payment of the services booked will be demanded.

5. It is advisable to call us to check availability before sending your booking. The pitch will be allocated on the day of arrival. The campsite will take account of your preferences, but cannot give any guarantees. By return mail you will receive final confirmation of your booking.

RECEPTION OPENING TIMES

All year round (except July and August) 9am to 12 moon and 2 to 6 pm. July and august 8.30am and 8.30pm.

ARRIVAL AND DEPARTURE TIMES

Pitches: arrivals any day, between 2pm and closing time, departures before midday.

Accommodation: arrivals any day, 5pm all year long. Departures before 10am. If you exceed the departure times, an extra night will be invoiced.

CANCELLATION GUARANTEE

This quarantee will take effect as soon as the rental contract is signed and ends at midnight the day before the first day of the holiday. Subject to compliance with contractual obligations, this guarantee allows you be reimbursed for amounts paid if your holiday needs to be cancelled for one of the following reasons:

-A serious illness, a bodily injury or the

You, your spouse or common-law partner, your parents or your children, vour quardian

Your brothers, sisters, brothers-inlaw, sisters-in-law, daughters-in-law, fathers-in-law, mothers-in-law.

By serious illness or serious bodily injury is meant any temporary or permanent damage to your physical state, which has been medically diagnosed and prevents you from carrying out any activity, professional or otherwise.

-Pregnancy complication

-Serious prejudice requiring your presence on the planned departure date and following a burglary, a fire or damage caused by water or natural elements affecting your primary residence or your working premises, when 50% of said premises have been destroyed (proof from insurer to be provided).

-Redundancy of you or your partner, provided the procedure had not already been initiated before the holiday was booked

All these grounds for cancellation must be disclosed by registered mail, along with all the necessary documents establishing the facts as soon as it occurs and no later than 3 working days following the accident or occurrence.

TOURIST TAX

€0.61 per night and per person from 18 years old. Given for information only, likely to be increased in 2020.

INSURANCE Civil liability insurance obligatory

ANIMALS

Dogs like Rottweiller, American Staffordshire terrier, Staffordshire terrier and Tosa or similar breeds by their morphological characteristics to the 4 mentioned above animals, are formally prohibited. Animals must be tattooed and accompanied by up-todate vaccination records. In rented: accommodation, only one small animal is admitted. Animal must be kept on a lead and muzzled as appropriate. They must be taken for walks outside the perimeter of the campsite.

SWIMMING-POOL

Swimming shorts are not allowed in the pool.

Visitors and guests must report to reception. Their vehicles must be parked outside the site. A fee will be charged for animals.

DISPUTES

Any disputes will be heard by the Court of Foix.

INTERIOR RULES

INTERIOR RULES
All clients and visitors are required to a observe the campsite interior rules.

IMPORTANT NOTE

Graphiste Printing errors are always possible. Please check the opening dates of 9 the various facilities and the prices on [™] booking. Only the prices mentioned on $^{\circ}$ the invoice will be binding. The prices indicated, are subjected to the VTA. Any S increase of this one will may entrained a 🔄 modification of price.

